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SECTION A-A

DESIGN DATA:

Total Floor Area

No of Class rooms

No of Students
(Assumption)

No of Staffs

Total No of Occupants
Rate of water supply
Water Consumption
Sewage Generated

Proposed Capacity of STP

INFLUENT AND EFFLUENT

CHARACTERISTICS:

. AERATION TANK

. EFFLUENT LAUNDER

. SETTLING TANK

. DISINFECTION TANK

. CHLORINE DOSING TANK

4137.45 Sq_m . INTERMITTENT EFFLUENT STORAGE TANK
10. PRESSURE SAND FILTER

LIPS - NV R NV N

©

64 11. ACTIVATED CARBON FILTER
12. EFFLUENT SUMP
2560 13. SLUDGE COLLECTION TANK
14. POLYELECTROLYTE DOSING TANK
150 PB. PANEL BOARD
AV AIR VENT
2710 FP BELT FILTER PRESS WITH
45 lpcd POST LIME MODULE
PCDT POST CHLORINATION DOSING TANK
121950 L/D SP1 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP- 4.2 cu.m/hr @ 12m
SL SLUDGE PUMP - 10cu.m.hr @ 10m
97560L/D SP2 SUBMERSIBLE PUMP
0.10 MLLD MB MONOBLOCK PUMP - 4.2 cu.m/hr @ 12m

DP DRAIN PUMP

B1 AIR BLOWER FOR DIFFUSED AERATION

B2 AIR BLOWER FOR AIR CIRCULATION SYSTEM
G.L &H.L ARE IN METRES

RAW SEWAGE LINE (100mm dia)

PARAMETER INFLUENT EFFLUENT

EFFLUENT LINE (100mm dia)
SLUDGE LINE (80mm dia)

6.5-8.0

450 mg/1 <30 mg/l
350 mg/l <20 mg/l

AIR LINE (40mm dia)
DUCT PROVIDED FOR AIR
CIRCULATION IN BASEMENT
DIFFUSED AIR ARRANGEMENTS

E

PROPOSED STP LOCATION AND ACCESS TO STP:

The treatment units are proposed to be constructed below GL with access from Man
hole. The panel board and air blowers are proposed to be placed on the Platform of

STP.

Dwarfwall masonry

X !
o Rain water trench 1.00m wide &1.50m
(AS Per FMB) deep

18.40 (As per FMB)

32.15[ As Per Site]

13.40 M EVP PARK AVENUE, 2nd STREET

20,60 (As per FMB)

7.5cm height

0.075 M DWARF WALL
4.46 W WIDE GATE

11.37[ As Per Site]

13.40

SITE CUM GROUND FLOOR PLAN

8.98

4.46

1.5

1.5

X X

Gate Detall

Dwarfwall Masonry
.075m ht.

|
_ \Dwarfwall Masonry
Gate Detail .075mht.

(EXISTING)

(Scale - 1:250)

—P —23 thk Brick Wall

LT PCLC 1:4:8 mix

INSIDE PAVING

DWARF WALL SECTION

Sand Filling
CompoundWall detail

Gate Gutter

Railing at .90m Heigh

Tread 0.25
Riser 0.15

Finished level
of step

Waist slab

AND RAIL SECTION

Rain Water Pipe

Proposed Rain Water Harvesting System

Provided as per CBR Norms Drawing No:3A

Not To Scale

Perporated Slab 172" Thick

River Sand

Silt Arrester
Brickwork for supporting slab

L Pebbles/Broken Bricks

i Silt Aresster

PERCOLATION PIT

RAIN WATER TRENCH DETAIL

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)

Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

Signature rified
Digitally Signe
Architect:  SIV. BARASAN

Sign Date: 07/31/3024 3:33:24 PM

SITE PLAN
PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF
3RD FLOOR TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND FLOOR + 2
FLOORS SCHOOL BUILDING (HEIGHT - 14.23 M) AT EVP PARK
AVENUE 2nd STREET, AYYAPPANTHANGAL, CHENNAI COMPRISED
IN SURVEY NO. 10/1B & 11/2 AYYAPPANTHANGAL VILLAGE WITHIN
THE LIMITS OF KUNDRATHUR PANCHAYAT UNION.
Prestige Bella Vista A) AREA STATEMENT SQ.M.
AREA AS PER PATTA 3650.00
AREA AS PER DOCUMENT 3669.29
AREA CONSIDERED FOR FSI 3650.00
STREET ALIGNMENT/ ROAD WIDENING/LINK ROAD 0.00
OSR AREA 0.00
EXISTING FSI AREA (G+2) 4041.64
PROPOSED FSI AREA (3RD FLOOR) 1363.07
TOTAL FSI AREA 5404.71
FSI FACTOR 1.481
COVERAGE AREA (PERCENTAGE %) NA
A) PARKING STATEMENT
VEHICLE REQUIRED PROVIDED
9% LORRY ; 0
e CAR 10 10
HDFC Bank O : TWO WHEELER 59 77
O O Baby Shop CYCLE 595 595
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APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

Signature rified
Digitally Signed by:-

Assistant Planner: AP Central

Sign Date: 4/2024 8:17:15 Pl

Lette PP/INST/CI! 2024

er No. MD;
Approval No. : OL-PP/INST/0057/2924
Approval Date : 10/04/2024 7:5 PM
Permit No. : OL-01307

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

QR
CODE

KEY NO. 8688

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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FLOOR NAME

SHEETNO. 2/3

FLOOR NAME

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF
3RD FLOOR TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND FLOOR + 2
FLOORS SCHOOL BUILDING (HEIGHT - 14.23 M) AT EVP PARK
AVENUE 2nd STREET, AYYAPPANTHANGAL, CHENNAI COMPRISED
IN SURVEY NO. 10/1B & 11/2 AYYAPPANTHANGAL VILLAGE WITHIN
THE LIMITS OF KUNDRATHUR PANCHAYAT UNION.

APPROVAL CONDITION

SCALE  1:100

Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)
High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building

This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

QR
CODE

KEY NO. 8688

serDefinedMetric (841.00 x 1500.00MM)

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer




FLOOR NAME SHEET NO. 3/3

FLOOR NAME

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF
3RD FLOOR TO THE EXISTING APPROVED GROUND FLOOR + 2
FLOORS SCHOOL BUILDING (HEIGHT - 14.23 M) AT EVP PARK
AVENUE 2nd STREET, AYYAPPANTHANGAL, CHENNAI COMPRISED
IN SURVEY NO. 10/1B & 11/2 AYYAPPANTHANGAL VILLAGE WITHIN
THE LIMITS OF KUNDRATHUR PANCHAYAT UNION.
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APPROVAL CONDITION
SCALE 1:100
CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
APPROVED
SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE
This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject
to final outcome of the W.P.
(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.
For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)
High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
QR
CODE
Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney ) KEY NO. 8688
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This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer



	Sheets and Views
	AutoDCR01
	AutoDCR02
	AutoDCR03


		2024-07-31T15:33:26+0530


		2024-10-04T20:17:17+0530




